TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-01

January 9, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ANDRADE, Luz M.

CASTRO, Frances

DECKER, Deeanna D.

DEEQ, Yassin A.

IRVING, Sara L.

JOHNSTON, Shannon D.

LONGBROOK, Brent P.

MOONEY, Lori A.

MOUW, Breanna N.

SALVADOR, Emmanuel A.

SANDOVAL, Marie M.

Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

Custodian |
Idyllwild K-8 School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

12/7/17

1/10/18

1/16/18

1/10/18

11/17/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

11/17/17, 11/27/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ARBALLO, Sheri

AUSTIN RAU, Valerie A. From:

To:

BARRICK, Cassandra M.

GORDON-JOHNSON, Mieka J. From:

To:

Substitute Campus Supervision Aide
District-Wide
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 17-09)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Acacia Middle School

Campus Supervisor
Cawston Elementary School
(Decrease in Hours)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Whittier Elementary School

10/17/17-11/02/17

1/10/18

1/4/18

1/10/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-01

January 9, 2018

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

IKA, Salesi T.

JORGENSEN, Lindsay M.

LABS, Maryann

MASONIS, Crystal L.

READ, Wendy

RESSLER, Jennifer L.

SAUCEDO, Edna J.

SIMON, Elizabeth

TOGASHI, David

TREAT, Holly F.

VAN SANT, Grace D.

VEGA, Mike

WILLIAMS, Dominique D.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Maintenance & Operations Supervisor
Interim Director of Maintenance & Operations
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Harmony Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Cafeteria Manager I
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Idyllwild K-8 School
(Increase in Hours)

Clerk 111
Western Center Academy
(Increase in Hours)

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Diamond Valley Middle School
Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Groundskeeper |
Skilled Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |

West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Winchester Elementary School
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11/1/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

12/9/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

12/12/17

1/10/18

1/10/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-01
January 9, 2018

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

WILLIAMS, Rebekah

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet Elementary School
(Change in Position Control Number)

1/10/18

[CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee # 100452

12/13/2017

[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

GHASSB, Elie B.

LEMON, Patty E.

ROTHSTEIN, Maria L.

SAUCEDO, Edna J.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet High School

Supervision Aide

Cawston Elementary School
Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

1/2/18

1/2/18

1/21/18

1/9/18

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ALVAREZ, Mikel S.

ALONZO, David J.

ANDRADE, Luz M.

BEASLEY, Rebecca A.

BELLANTE, Jeffrey

BENSON, Tesse

DODGE, Rosie

DURAND, Charity A.

FARWELL, Kristin L.

FLORES, Vanessa M.

FROST, Christopher L.

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute School Office Manager
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Winchester Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School
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1/10/18

2017-18 School Year

12/07/2017

1/10/18

1/10/18

12/6/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-01
January 9, 2018

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

GARCIA, Allyisa G.

GARCIA, April M.

HORRY, Lauren N.

LOPEZ, Breanna M.

LOVE, Daniel L.

MANGIS, DiAnne K.

MESA, Abigail F.

MEZA, Luz E.

NACCARATO, Alma J.

OWENS, Katharine M.

PETERS, Samantha M.

QUINONES, Kyle D.

RAMIREZ, Shannon R.

RIVERA, Maria C.

RODRIGUEZ, Anna B.

RODRIGUEZ, Maribel

ROMO, Armida E.

RUIZ, Cynthia E.

RUIZ, Danielle A.

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Maintenance
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Marriage & Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker
Alessandro (Split 60%)
Helen Hunt Jackson (Split 40%)

Nutrition Services Purchasing Specialist
Nutrition Services Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School
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1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

12/6/17

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-01

January 9, 2018

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

STAUFFER, Ingrid C.

SWEETING, Stephany C.

THOMPSON, Matthew W.

TORRES, Gilberto A.

VEGA, Esperanza D.

VON MONTAGUE, Gene C.

WARBINGTON, Tina L.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

1/10/18

[REHIRE

MULLEN, Veronica

SALINAS, Joseph

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
Substitute Maintenance
District-Wide

1/10/18

1/10/18

[RESCIND NON-RETURNING AVID TUTORS

FIALLOS, Ana J. AVID Tutor 2017-18 School Year
District-Wide

[RESIGNATION

CERVANTES, Stella Bus Driver 12/15/17
Transportation Department

DAVIS, Daniel W. Campus Supervisor 1/1/18
West Valley High School

ETZOLD, Dawn M. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/29/17
Bautista Creek Elementary School

GOMES JR, Robert G. Campus Supervisor Il 1/2/18
Hemet High School

HALL, Monique L. Substitute Bus Driver 1/8/18
District-Wide

HOLLER, Kacie Substitute Print Services Bindery Operator 12/22/17
District-Wide

SCHWEINLER, Richard V. Substitute Campus Supervisor 12/4/17

District-Wide
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-01

January 9, 2018

[RESIGNATION - cont.

TOUEY, Connie J.

Student Body Activities Assistant
Acacia Middle School

1/1/18

[RETIREMENT

DAVIS, Daniel W.

TOUEY, Connie J.

Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

Student Body Activities Assistant
Acacia Middle School

1/2/18

1/2/18

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

DERCK, Harry E.

EDWARDS, James V.

FISCHER, Harvey E.

MALDONADO DE LEON, Wilder

PALETTA, Ezequiel A.

Spring Season - Boys Soccer
Western Center

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Tahquitz High School

Spring Season - Boys Golf
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Diamond Valley Middle School

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Tahquitz High School

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

[SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

HOWARD, Carrie L.

2017-18 School Year

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

FLORES, Alethea A.

GILLAM, Il James P.

MISNER, William

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Wrestling
West Valley High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Wrestling
Hamilton High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Springs Seasons - Boys Golf
Hemet High School

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

2017-18 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-01
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