TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-01 January 9, 2018

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE
ANDRADE, Luz M.		Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide District-Wide	12/7/17
CASTRO, Frances		Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	1/10/18
DECKER, Deeanna D.		Custodian I Idyllwild K-8 School	1/16/18
DEEQ, Yassin A.		Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/10/18
IRVING, Sara L.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/17/17
JOHNSTON, Shannon D.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/10/18
LONGBROOK, Brent P.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School	1/10/18
MOONEY, Lori A.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/10/18
MOUW, Breanna N.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	11/17/17, 11/27/17
SALVADOR, Emmanuel A.		Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/10/18
SANDOVAL, Marie M.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ARBALLO, Sheri		Substitute Campus Supervision Aide District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 17-09)	10/17/17-11/02/17
AUSTIN RAU, Valerie A.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School	1/10/18
BARRICK, Cassandra M.		Campus Supervisor Cawston Elementary School (Decrease in Hours)	1/4/18
GORDON-JOHNSON, Mieka J.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Whittier Elementary School	1/10/18

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cor	nt.		
IKA, Salesi T.	From: To:	Maintenance & Operations Supervisor Interim Director of Maintenance & Operations Maintenance & Operations Department	11/1/17
JORGENSEN, Lindsay M.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School	1/10/18
LABS, Maryann	From: To:	Classroom Activity Specialist Nutrition Services Assistant II Cafeteria Manager II Hamilton K-8 School	1/10/18
MASONIS, Crystal L.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	1/10/18
READ, Wendy		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Idyllwild K-8 School (Increase in Hours)	1/10/18
RESSLER, Jennifer L.		Clerk III Western Center Academy (Increase in Hours)	1/10/18
SAUCEDO, Edna J.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Diamond Valley Middle School Nutrition Services Assistant II Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/10/18
SIMON, Elizabeth	From: To:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	12/9/17
TOGASHI, David	From: To:	Groundskeeper I Skilled Maintenance Worker II Maintenance & Operations Department	1/10/18
TREAT, Holly F.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Valle Vista Elementary School	1/10/18
VAN SANT, Grace D.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	12/12/17
VEGA, Mike	From: To:	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	1/10/18
WILLIAMS, Dominique D.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Winchester Elementary School	1/10/18

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.		
WILLIAMS, Rebekah	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet Elementary School (Change in Position Control Number)	1/10/18
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
Employee # 100452		12/13/2017
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
GHASB, Elie B.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet High School	1/2/18
LEMON, Patty E.	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/2/18
ROTHSTEIN, Maria L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/21/18
SAUCEDO, Edna J.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	1/9/18
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)		
ALVAREZ, Mikel S.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
ALONZO, David J.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2017-18 School Year
ANDRADE, Luz M.	Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide District-Wide	12/07/2017
BEASLEY, Rebecca A.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/10/18
BELLANTE, Jeffrey	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/10/18
BENSON, Tesse	Substitute School Office Manager District-Wide	12/6/17
DODGE, Rosie	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
DURAND, Charity A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Winchester Elementary School	1/10/18
FARWELL, Kristin L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/10/18
FLORES, Vanessa M.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/10/18
FROST, Christopher L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	1/10/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
GARCIA, Allyisa G.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/10/18
GARCIA, April M.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
HORRY, Lauren N.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/10/18
LOPEZ, Breanna M.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School	12/6/17
LOVE, Daniel L.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/10/18
MANGIS, DiAnne K.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/10/18
MESA, Abigail F.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/10/18
MEZA, Luz E.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	1/10/18
NACCARATO, Alma J.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
OWENS, Katharine M.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
PETERS, Samantha M.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
QUINONES, Kyle D.	Substitute Maintenance District-Wide	1/10/18
RAMIREZ, Shannon R.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/10/18
RIVERA, Maria C.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
RODRIGUEZ, Anna B.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/10/18
RODRIGUEZ, Maribel	Marriage & Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker Alessandro (Split 60%) Helen Hunt Jackson (Split 40%)	1/10/18
ROMO, Armida E.	Nutrition Services Purchasing Specialist Nutrition Services Department	1/10/18
RUIZ, Cynthia E.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/10/18
RUIZ, Danielle A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary School	1/10/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cor	nt.	
STAUFFER, Ingrid C.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/10/18
SWEETING, Stephany C.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
THOMPSON, Matthew W.	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/10/18
TORRES, Gilberto A.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/10/18
VEGA, Esperanza D.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/10/18
VON MONTAGUE, Gene C.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	1/10/18
WARBINGTON, Tina L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/18
REHIRE		
MULLEN, Veronica	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	1/10/18
SALINAS, Joseph	Substitute Custodian Substitute Maintenance District-Wide	1/10/18
RESCIND NON-RETURNING AVID TO	UTORS	
FIALLOS, Ana J.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2017-18 School Year
RESIGNATION		
CERVANTES, Stella	Bus Driver Transportation Department	12/15/17
DAVIS, Daniel W.	Campus Supervisor West Valley High School	1/1/18
ETZOLD, Dawn M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Bautista Creek Elementary School	11/29/17
GOMES JR, Robert G.	Campus Supervisor II Hemet High School	1/2/18
HALL, Monique L.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/8/18
HOLLER, Kacie	Substitute Print Services Bindery Operator	12/22/17
,	District-Wide	

RESIGNATION - cont.			
TOUEY, Connie J.	Student Body Activities Assistant Acacia Middle School	1/1/18	
RETIREMENT			
DAVIS, Daniel W.	Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	1/2/18	
TOUEY, Connie J.	Student Body Activities Assistant Acacia Middle School	1/2/18	
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC CO	DACH		
DERCK, Harry E.	Spring Season - Boys Soccer Western Center	2017-18 School Year	
EDWARDS, James V.	Winter Season - Girls Basketball Tahquitz High School	2017-18 School Year	
FISCHER, Harvey E.	Spring Season - Boys Golf Tahquitz High School	2017-18 School Year	
MALDONADO DE LEON, Wilder	Winter Season - Boys Soccer Diamond Valley Middle School	2017-18 School Year	
PALETTA, Ezequiel A.	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Tahquitz High School	2017-18 School Year	
SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE			
HOWARD, Carrie L.		2017-18 School Year	
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH			
FLORES, Alethea A.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Wrestling West Valley High School	2017-18 School Year	
GILLAM, III James P.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Wrestling Hamilton High School	2017-18 School Year	
MISNER, William	Walk-On Athletic Coach Springs Seasons - Boys Golf Hemet High School	2017-18 School Year	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-01